### 505437640 04/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5484441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIL TRAVISH	03/20/2019
MARK EVANS	03/20/2019
PAUL BETTERIDGE	03/20/2019
MARTIN HOLDEN	03/20/2019
ABDUL SAMI MUGHLA	03/20/2019
KRISTEN SCHMIEDEHAUSEN	03/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAPTIX LTD.
Street Address:	BEGBROKE SCIENCE PARK, CIE
Internal Address:	WOODSTOCK ROAD
City:	BEGBROKE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX5 1PF

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16389692

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)732-1878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-335-7300

Email: office@alleylegal.com

**Correspondent Name:** RYAN ALLEY IP (GENERAL DOCKET)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 87

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37.0002.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. ALLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Alley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019

PATENT REEL: 048943 FRAME: 0929

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=2019-04-19AAssignment#page1.tif source=2019-04-19AAssignment#page2.tif source=2019-04-19AAssignment#page3.tif source=2019-04-19AAssignment#page4.tif

source=2019-04-19AAssignment#page5.tif

source=2019-04-19AAssignment#page6.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048943 FRAME: 0930 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20th day of March 2019 BETWEEN Gil Travish, of 82

Woodstock Road, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX2 6HT, UK; Paul Betteridge, of 7 Little Langley,

Leafield, Witney, Oxfordshire, OX29 9NZ, UK; Mark Evans, of Grey Gables, Chapel Lane, North

Leigh, Oxfordshire, OX29 6SD, UK; Martin Holden, of 5 Mount Pleasant, Church Street, East

Hendred, Wantage, Oxfordshire, OX12 8LA, UK; Abdul Sami Mughla, of 29 Leafield Road,

Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX4 2PQ, UK; and Kristen Schmiedehausen, of 2029 Kent Drive, Los

Altos, California 94024, USA (hereinafter called the Assignors) of the one part, and Adaptix Ltd,

of Begbroke Science Park, Centre for Innovation and Enterprise (CIE), Woodstock Road,

Begbroke, Oxfordshire, OX5 IPF, UK (hereinafter called the Assignce) of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignors are the Inventors of the inventions entitled "X-RAY SOURCE" for which

an international application has been filed (PCT/GB2016/053259).

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that the intellectual property rights in the invention should

be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

(1) In consideration of the sum of £1.00 pound sterling now paid by the Assignee to the

Assignors (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors as the proprietors and/or

beneficial owners of the invention hereby assign to the Assignee:

All the benefit of the invention the right, title and interest therein free from all encumbrances

together with the right to file applications for patents in respect thereof in the United Kingdom

and elsewhere throughout the world to the intent that the grant of a patent pursuant to any such

application shall be in the name of and shall vest solely in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the

Assignee absolutely.

(2) The Assignors covenant that they will execute all documents, papers, forms and

authorisations and depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for

PATENT

REEL: 048943 FRAME: 0931

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignce have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

Assignor	
Gil Travish	
Signature	
Assignor	
Mark Evans	
Signature	and a state of the
Assignor	
Paul Berteridge	
Signature	manana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a
Assignor	
Martin Holden	
Signature	<u> </u>
Assignor	
Abdul Sami Mughla	
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignor	
Kristen Schmiedehausen	
Signature	and the state of t
Assignee	
Adaptix Ltd by Gil Travish, Director	
Signature	and the second s

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

Assignor	
Gil Travish	and the same of th
Signature	
Assignor	
Mark Evans	
Signature	
Assignor	
Paul Betteridge	O 1 Protteridae
Signature	Paul Pretteridge
Assignor	
Martin Holden	
Signature	
Assignor	
Abdul Sami Mughla	
Signature	
Assignor	
Kristen Schmiedehausen	
Signature	
Assignee	
Adaptix Ltd by Gil Travish, Director	
Signature	*

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

Assignor	
Gil Travish	and the same of th
Signature	
Assignor	
Mark Evans	
Signature	
Assignor	
Paul Betteridge	
Signature	
Assignor	
Martin Holden	
Signature	
Assignor	Å
Abdul Sami Mughla	$A \rightarrow -$
Signature	
Assignor	
Kristen Schmiedehausen	
Signature	
Assignee	
Adaptix Ltd by Gil Travish, Director	
Signature	- Carried State of the Carried

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

Assignor	
Gil Travish	and the same of th
Signature	
Assignor	
Mark Evans	A
Signature	
	y
Assignor	
Paul Betteridge	
Signature	
Assignor	
Martin Holden	
Signature	
Assignor	
Abdul Sami Mughla	
Signature	
Assignor	
Kristen Schmiedehausen	
Signature	
Assignee	
Adaptix Ltd by Gil Travish, Director	
Signature	

PATENT REEL: 048943 FRAME: 0935

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this agreement the day and year first above written. Assignor Gil Travish Signature Assignor Mark Evans Signature Assignor Paul Betteridge Signature Assignor Martin Holden Signature Assignor Abdul Sami Mughla Signature Assignor Kristen Schmiedehausen Signature Assignce Adaptix Ltd by Gil Travish, Director

securing, completing or absolutely vesting the right, title and interest to the invention in favour of

PATENT REEL: 048943 FRAME: 0936

**RECORDED: 04/19/2019** 

Signature

the Assignee.